

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	101/284	37	L	J.S. Patent and Trade	mark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	•	<b>V</b>	•	_	_ 0T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks:	▼ Please record the attac	▼ hed original doo	cuments or copy there	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add			s 8600
		Name: ACTI		,	#6 I
KATHLENE A. BOUFFLEUR		Internal Addre	cc.		) 10 0
05/16/01		internal Addre	33		
Additional name(\$) of conveying party(ies) attached	l? ☐ Yes 🌠 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
ASSignment	rger	Street Address	2116 Re	edbird Driv	ve
Security Agreement 🕒 Cha	ange of Name	Offeet Address	5		<u> </u>
📮 Other	ther				
		CityLas Ve	gas St	ate:_NVZip:	89134
Execution Date: ,MARCH 30, 200	1	Additional name(s	) & address(es)	attached? 📮 Yes	x⊡ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	cation, the executio	n date of the	e application is: <u>3</u> /	<u>′30/20</u> 0
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/86005					
		ached? 📮 Yes 🖵 N			
5. Name and address of party to whom co	d address of party to whom correspondence		applications	and patents invo	lved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$_40.0	0
		Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit accou	nt number:		
Street Address: 4880 W. Unive	rsity Ave				
Suite B-3					
City: Las Vegas State: NV Z	ip:_89103	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit	account)
		E THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.				and any attached	conv
To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoing	information is true	and correct a	and any attached	υσμγ
is a true copy of the original document	" Solon	Door of tool	Ged	5-16-2	001
John Edward Roethel  Name of Person Signing	_ ( )	Signature		Date	
Tetal number of	nages including co	ver sheet, attachments,	and documents		

05/22/2001 EHAILU 00000014 09860055

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I, KATHLENE A. BOUFFLEUR, of Las Vegas, Nevada, sell and assign to ACTION GAMING, INC., a Nevada corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the THREE CARD DRAW POKER GAMES as described in the patent application for United States Patent filed even date with this Assignment, together with all rights to said invention throughout the world, and any and all applications for patent or patents therefor, in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of my interest, and covenant that I have the full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, including foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to help said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

DATED:<u>3-30-0/</u>

KATHLENE A. BOUFFLEUR

STATE OF NEVADA

)ss:

).

COUNTY OF CLARK

This 30 day of March, 2001, before me personally came the above-named KATHLENE A. BOUFFLEUR to me personally known to be the person who executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Notary Public - State of Nevada County of Clark DARRYL McCULLOUGH My Appointment Expires No: 99-50860-1 February 1, 2003

RECORDED: 05/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011822 FRAME: 0937